### पावर प्रिड कोर्पोरशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड



Power Grid Corporation of India Limited सूचना का अधिकार अभिनियम 2005 के अंतर्गत केन्द्रीय लोक सूचना अधिकारी Central Public Information Officer under the RTI Act, 2005 केन्द्रीय कार्यालय, 'सौदामिनी', प्लाट नं.2, सैक्टर-29, गुडगांव, हरियाणा-122001 Corporate Centre, 'Saudamini', Plot No. 2, Sector-29, Gurgaon, Haryana-122001



(By Speed Post)

दिनांक: 18 May, 2022

PGCIL/NER/2021-22/M-22

Shri Nabam Tallang,

Vill. Langchung, P.O. Sagalee, P.S. Sagalee, Dist. Papum Pare, Pin 791112, Arunachal Pradesh Mobile No.8258983403 / 8131888123

विषयः सूचना का अधिकार अधिनियम, 2005 के तहत जानकारी।

महोदय / महोदया,

कृपया आर.टी.आई. अधिनियम, 2005 के तहत दिनांक 21 April, 2022 को प्राप्त अपने आर.टी.आई. अनुरोध (दिनांक 12 January, 2022) तथा पावरग्रिड के पत्र दिनांक 25 April, 2022 का संदर्भ लें।

उपरोक्त पत्र में वांछित जानकारी अनुलग्नक-। में संलग्न है।

यदि आप केंद्रीय लोक सूचना अधिकारी के उत्तर से संतुष्ट न हों तो, केंद्रीय लोक सूचना अधिकारी के उत्तर की प्राप्ति के 30 दिनों के भीतर पहले अपील प्राधिकारी के सम्मुख अपील की जा सकती है। आर.टी.आई अधिनियम, 2005 के तहत केंद्रीय कार्यालय, गुड़गांव में अपील प्राधिकारी का विवरण निम्नानुसार है:

#### श्री बी. अनंत शर्मा

कार्यपालक निदेशक (सी. एस.) एवं अपील प्राधिकारी केंद्रीय कार्यालय, पावर ग्रिड कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड, सौदामिनी, प्लॉट नंबर-2, सेक्टर-29, गुड़गांव-122001, हरियाणा। ईमेल आईडी: appellate.cc@powergrid.co.in

फोन नंबर: 0124-2571994

धन्यवाद,

भवदीय.

(ए. जगन्नाथ रावे 45h

वरिष्ठ महाप्रबंधक (कें.आयोजना) एवं केंद्रीय लोक सूचना अधिकारी

Email ID: cplo.cc@powengrid.co.in

#### Copy to:

The Superintending Engineer (E)-Cum-Member Secretary, SPIU, CSST&DS:AP, Electrical Transmission Circle, TP&M Zone, Dept of Power, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Vidhyut Bhawan, First Floor, O-Point, Itanagar-791 111 (Arynachal Pradesh)

Email ID: spiudop@gmail.com

CC:

**Shri Arwot Lang Syngkon** Sr Dy General Manager & CPIO-NER, POWERGRID-NERTS-RHQ, Shillong-793001 (Meghalaya)

## Sub: Reply to RTI Request of Shri Nabam Tallang, Papum Pare, Arunachal Pradesh

Point wise reply of the queries given below:

01	Fount wise reply of the queries given below:					
Sl. No.	Information sought:	Reply:				
	Details regarding Diversion of 39.468 ha of the forest land for laying of 132kV SC Transmission Line from Chimpu to Holongi and Sagalee to Rilloh under Comprehensive Scheme for strengthening of T&D system by Power Dept in Papum Pare Dist of Arunachal Pradesh.					
a)	Furnish the detail project Report (DPR)	The subject lines are being implemented under Comprehensive Scheme for Strengthening of Transmission & Distribution System in NER & Sikkim. DPR for the entire project is approved at an estimate of Rs. 4,754.42 crore and it is approved by Ministry of Power. Copy of approval is attached at Annexure-II.  The Revised Cost Estimate (RCE) of this project is Rs. 9,129.32 crore, duly approved by Ministry of Power vide its letter dated 26th March, 2021 is attached at Annexure-III.				
b)	Furnish the technical sanction order copy					
c)	Furnish sanction order copy of all projects.	Already replied by Dept of Power, Govt of Arunachal Pradesh.				
d)	Furnish the NIT copy published in local newspaper	NIT was published in following Newspapers:				
		S. N.	Publication	Editions	Date of publication	
		i.	Times of India	AII	04/10/2016	
	:	ii.	Business Standard	All (Hindi)	04/10/2016	
		iii.	Echo of Arunachal	Itanagar	04/10/2016	
		Artpool is attached at Flag-A.				
e)	Furnish all the firm/agency who had participated in the tender process.	Information sought is available in public domain at the following link:				
		For 132kV S/C on D/C Tower Chimpu (Itanagar)- Holongi Trans. Line:  https://apps.powergrid.in/powergrid/applications/ Tenders/monthnitstat.aspx  (Select Month-May, Year 2017 from dropdown and Refer Tender ID-9170)				
				-		

		For 132kV S/C on D/C Tower Rilo-Sagali Trans. Line: https://apps.powergrid.in/powergrid/applications/				
		Tenders/monthnitstat.aspx				
		(Select Month-May, Year 2017 from dropdown and Refer Tender ID-9171)				
f)	Furnish the lower bidding firm and its full details with documents.	Information sought is available in public domain at the following link:				
		For 132kV S/C on D/C Tower Chimpu (Itanagar)- Holongi Trans. Line:				
		https://apps.powergrid.in/powergrid/applications/ Tenders/monthnitstat.aspx				
		For 132kV S/C on D/C Tower Rilo-Sagali Trans. Line:				
		https://apps.powergrid.in/powergrid/applications/ Tenders/monthnitstat.aspx				
g)	Furnish the committee formed for Tender opening	Bid Opening Committee was formed in line with Policy and Procedures of POWERGRID.				
h)	Furnish the LoC copy	Information sought is not clear.				
i)	Furnish the photographs of works	The information sought is not classified as information to be disclosed under RTI Act, 2005. Therefore, the same is exempted under Section 2(f) of the RTI Act, 2005.				
j)	Furnish the Cheque Counterfoil being the payment made to the firm/agency clearly showing the contractor/firm names.	The details are enclosed at Annexure-IV.				
k)	Furnish the amount spent till date	Rs. 200,994,486.00				
1)	Furnish the left out unspent amount	The rate of CA, NPV is being decided by MOEF, so this data is not available with us.				
m)	Furnish the Utilization Certificate	Utilization Certificate is made by Forest Dept.				
n)	Furnish the work completion report of the projects	132kV SC transmission line from Chimpu- Holongi and Sagalee-Rilloh under Comprehensive Scheme AP is in progress.				
0)	If the work done under CAMPA, then furnish the details of the clause No. of CAMPA under which the work was executed.	Nil				
	****					

# F.No.3/23/2011-Trans Government of India Ministry of Power Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg

New Delhi, Dated, 10th October, 2014

To

1. Chief Secretary(Power), Government of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.

2. Chief Secretary (Power), Govt of Sikkim, Gangtok.

3. CMD, PGCIL, Gurgaon, Haryana.

Subject: Comprehensive Scheme for Strengthening of Transmission & distribution in Arunachal Pradesh & Sikkim

Sir.

I am directed to convey the approval of the Competent Authority to the Comprehensive Scheme for Strengthening of Transmission & Distribution in Arunachal Pradesh & Sikkim. The scheme will be implemented as a Central Sector Scheme through Power Grid corporation of India Ltd (PGCIL) at an estimated cost of Rs.4,754.42 crore (at April, 2013 price level) with the completion schedule of 48 months from the date of release of first installment (post-investment approval) including the consultancy fee of 12% of the executed cost as per details given in Annexure-I.

- 2. The entire cost of the project will be borne by Government of India through the Plan Scheme of Ministry of Power. The States of Arunachal Pradesh and Sikkim will waive/ reimburse State levied taxes and duties applicable on the project, as already committed by them.
- 3. Upon Commissioning of the Transmission System, the same shall be transferred to the owner State which would be responsible for carrying out Operation & Maintenance and other related activities at its own cost as per the terms & conditions in the Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) to be signed in this regard between PGCIL and Covernment of Arunachal Pradesh / Sikkim. A copy of the signed MoU may be submitted to Ministry of Power within two months.
- 4. The States Governments of Arunachal Pradesh and Sikkim shall ensure that there is no duplication of work between RGGVY and this scheme and that the present scheme is also duly integrated with the downstream distribution system.
- 5. The broad scope of work under the project is as follows:

#### Arunachal Pradesh

- i. 24 nos. of new 132 kV sub-stations with total additional 529 Megavolt Ampere (MVA) transformation capacity.
- ii. Augmentation of 15 MVA capacity at Daporijo.
- iii. 33 nos. of new transmission lines with total route length of 1917 km. Out of these, 7 nos. of 132kV lines have been planned to be initially operated at 33kV.
- iv. 70 nos. of 33kV substations with total 33/11 kV transformation capacity of 465 MVA about 1923 km of new 33kV lines.

81

#### Sikkim

- i. 7 nos of new 132/66 kV substations (590 MVA capacity)
- ii. 14 nos. of 66/11 kV substations (170 MVA).
- iii. 8 nos of 132 kV & 220 kV (initially charged at 132 kV) transmission lines (118 kms) and
- iv. 281 kms. of 66 kV lines.

The detailed summary of works is attached at Annexure-II.

- 6. The year-wise breakup of fund requirement for the base cost is at Annexure-III.
- 7. PGCIL will submit quarterly report to the Ministry of Power indicating financial and physical progress of implementation of activities covered by this sanction.
- 8. This issues with the concurrence of Integrated Finance Division of Ministry of Power vide their Dy.No.1103/JS&FA dated 8.10.2014.

(S. Venkateshwarlu)
Under Secretary (Trans)
Tele-fax: 011-2332 5242
Email: transdesk-mop@nic.in

Copy, along with enclosures, forwarded to the following:

- Cabinet Secretariat [Kind Attn: Smt. Sanjukta Ray, Director (Cabinet), Rashtrpati Bhavan, New Delhi] with reference to minutes of the meeting of Cabinet Committee on Economic Affairs held on 15.9.2014 issued vide Cabinet Secretariat Memo No. CCEA/27/2014(i) dated 17.9.2014
- 2. Prime Minister's Office (Kind Attn: Shri Satosh D.Vaidya, Director) with reference to their PMO ID No. 210/31/C/29/2014-ES.I dated 21.8.2014, for information.
- 3. Controller of Accounts, Ministry of Power, Sewa Bhavan, RK Puram, New Delhi.
- 4. Pay & Accounts Officer, Ministry of Power, New Delhi.
- 5. Principal Director of Audit, Economic & Service Ministry, AGCR Building, New Delhi.
- 6. Chairperson, Central Electricity Authority, Sewa Bhavan, RK Puram, New Delhi.
- 7. Secretary, Planning Commission, Yojana Bhavan, New Delhi.
- 8. Secretary, Department of Expenditure, North Block, New Delhi.
- 9. Secretary, Department of Economic Affairs, North Block, New Delhi.

Copy for information to: PPS to Secretary(Power)/ AS(DC)/ JS (Trans)/ JS&FA/ Director (Trans)/US (Fin).

# No. 3/23/2011-Trans-Part(1) Government of India Ministry of Power Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi – 110 001

Dated, 26th March, 2021

Tp

- 1. The Chief Secretary, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
- 2. The Chief Secretary, Govt. of Sikkim
- 3. The CMD. POWERGRID

Subject: Revised Cost Estimate (RCE) of Comprehensive Scheme for Strengthening of Transmission & Distribution System in Arunachal Pradesh and Sikkim.

Sir.

In continuation to this Ministry's sanction order No. 3/23/2011-Trans dated 10.10.2014, sanction of the President of India is conveyedy to Revised Cost Estimate (RCE) of Comprehensive Scheme for Strengthening of Transmission & Distribution System in Arunachal Pradesh and Sikkim at an estimated cost of Rs 9129.32 crore with completion time of December 2021 for awarded scope of works and 36 months from RCE approval for un-awarded packages subject to following condition:

"Award of balance packages of Arunachal Pradesh will be subject to land being made available and forest/ wildlife issues being resolved within 6 months of RCE approval. Otherwise, such un-awarded packages may be cancelled."

- 2. The scheme will be implemented as a Central Sector Scheme through Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd (PGCIL). The entire cost of the project will be borne by Government of India through Plan scheme of Ministry of Power. The States will reimburse State levied taxes and duties as applicable on the project, as already committed by them.
- 3. The detailed cost break-up is given in **Annexure-I**. The detailed/ broad scope of works is attached at **Annexure-II**.
- 4. The details of year-wise phasing of expenditure for the project are at Annexure-III.
- 5. All other terms and conditions of this sanction order will be as per Ministry of Power Sanction order No. 3/23/2011-Trans dated 10.10.2014.



गोत्तम ग्रीम / GOUTAM GHOSE निरम्ब / Director विद्युत मंत्रात्तम / Ministry of Power भारत सरकर / Government of Inci-वर्ष मिल्ली-110001 / New Deller 6. This issues with the concurrence of Integrated Finance Division of Ministry of Power vide their Diary No 289/Fin./2021 dated 25.03.2021.

Yours faithfully,

(Goutam Ghosh)
Director (Trans)
विदेशक / Director
विदेशक / Director
विदेशक / Ministry of Power
बारत सरकार / Government of India

मई किली-110001 / New Delhi-110001

Copy to:

- 1. Commissioner & Secretary (Power), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
- 2. PCE cum Secretary, Govt. of Sikkim

Copy, along with enclosures, forwarded to the following for information:

- Cabinet Secretariat [Kind Attn: Shri SGP. Verghese, Director (Cabinet), Rashtrapati Bhavan, New Delhi] with reference to minutes of meeting of the Cabinet held on 16.03.2021 issued vide Cabinet Secretariat Memo No. Case No. 6/CCEA/2021 dated: 22.03.2021.
- 2. Prime Minister's Office (Kind Attn: Ms. Amrapali Kata, Deputy Secretary)
  Controller of Accounts, Ministry of Power, Sewa Bhavan, R.K Puram
- 3. Pay & Accounts Officer, Minsitry of Power, New Delhi
- 4. Principal Director of Audit, Economic & Service Ministry, AGCR, Building, Near ITO, New Delhi- 110002.
- 5. Chairperson, Central Electricity Authority, RK Puram, New Delhi.
- 6. CEO, NITI Aayog, NITI Bhawan, New Deihi.

WEST CHOICE

- 7. Secretary, Department of Expenditure, North Block, New Delhi.
- 8. Secretary, Department of Economic Affiars, North Block, New Delhi.
- 9. Secretary, M/o DONER, Vigyan Bhavan Annexe, New Delhi.

Copy for information to: Sr. PPS to Secretary (Power) / PPS to AS & FA / PPS to AS (Trans) / PPS to JS (Trans) / PS to Director (Trans).

800

00 hrs.

Poj. P (Biolina Olim

and Williams

in.

100

1-13 for viewing on Walter P

acted hardston the population

elect any or graf plandari

er documents 2016-17 to

TOUR'S

0.2018

n of the work, nly per Cum

n of the work um including

of the points ided on web meeting is

uploaded on

Men

disting etc of er Eletalls of ant portal

M-Oheliput 2016

10

TO CAPEL

1500. OFFICE TO SEE THE SEE TH aja:- Walter Lettescottspers Website: westpapelin Corporate Identity No.

OFFICE OF CHIEF BURNISHES - SANSERELL (CYL CHIEF ENGINEERING LINE)

(amil discount of the party of tilling in 27 cm. St. Stringer.

On the middet PSPCs, two tinted Configuration No.1 and the name has been ephasted on interestinations are interestinations to Configuration No.1.

Dy Chief Bush Park Pelah

2

88 81 1

7

(16 Th

A

//85

12

bi 1,

2

3

WE'S

E-Tender Ho : Kell Thinks Don Completel E-tender is knobed in two bigs, for "Posting of tenders for the 

# POWER CRID CONFORMION OF DIDIA LIMITED

(A Community of Extendings)

Fig. Committee (community of the community of P. STANDONESS, Pro-911-CHICAGO, CON LANSING, STREET, STREET, CO.

Delet Marie Media

The second secon		
	1 may 1 m	The plants of the
	Cont of Making	To the Management of the Control of
	Domananta	
The state of the s	06.11.16.	
	Time: Lipto	
	1086 hrs.	
	Feb. \$ 25,000	
	4 20 2	Copy
		11,11,2016
THE STREET STREET	12.10.16 to	
. Company of the second	Time: toto	(808.0gs/)
	1085 tire.	18.11.2010
SIGN (TWORK CC-CB/105-	Fee: ₹ 25,000	(tapto 1100 bra)
		The second second second
	12.10.1510	18.11.2016
The same of the sa	15.11.16	(water (100) hep) (Soft Copy):
	Time: upto	17.61.0015
	Fee: ₹ 25,000%	
· 电电子 · 大 · 大 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	F	

POWERGRID-One National One Granion: Frequence





ातन ब्रिड कॉर्पोरशन

ियत सरकार के उधम

#### POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

17 Per 17 Helf No. NERTS/Comp. Scheme/AP/Nirjuli/L-27/2 Sta

Date: 25-01-2007

The Commissioner (Power) Department of Power, Covt of Arunachal Pradesh framagar

Sub. - Payment towards Compensation for construction of 132kV Transmission line under Comprehensive Scheme for Strengthening of T & D system in Arunachal Pradesh.

Dear Sir.

Please find enclosed herewith the e-Pay order copy for Payment towards Compensation for construction of 132kV Transmission line under Comprehensive Scheme for Strengthering of T & D system in Aranachal Pradesh. The details of payment as given below:

SI No	Name of Deputy Commissioner	Name of Transmission line	Amount fin ₹1	Remarks
01	DC Papum Pare	132kV Rilloh-Sagalee	10,00,00,00,00	e-Pay order no.
95	District	Transmission line.	3	"CNABULAPO6"
07	DC, Papum Pare	132kV Rilloh-Sagalee	1,25 00,813.00	e-Pay order no
	District	Transmission line.		"CNABULATN9"

kinaly acknowledge the receipt of above-mentioned payment for necessary action at our end and also for expediting handing over of Corridor (ROW) of Transmission line to POWERGRID for construction of Tower foundation & erection purpose.

Thanking You

\* (N.S.Thukir)

Chief Gericra, Nanager

Curry Scheme, LOWINGRID, tanagar, 20

Copy to:

- 1 Deputy Commissioner, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh
- Chief Engineer Cum SPIU Chairman, Dept. of Power Arunachal Pradesh
- Member Secretary, APDA, AP Secretariate, Itanagar.

Will Tecenter And

gordar विदेशक व (2014) (7.0 c. Executive Directo. (Companions ve. Scheme - (Ar.P.) विभाग ज्यानामा विकास किलार किलार है के Lovel Flor. Oscill M. T. very Buildie. No दिसानमा, प्रस्तात के प्राप्त किलार है कि Lovel Flor. (Ar. 1988) के 17 (1987) किलार है के 1811 (1987)

Welcome: POWERGRID CORP OF INDIA LTD (5834) Know More

MAULIK RASTOGI

You are here: / Reports / Query By Account

e-PayOrder Details

e-PayOrder Details

e-PayOrder Number

CNABULAPO6

**Debit Status** 

Success

24-Jan-2022

ARUNACHAL POWER DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

**Ten Crores only** 

10,00,00,000.00

00000034553199999

**GUWAHATI MEDICAL COLLEGE** 

**MAULIK RASTOGI MAKER** 

"CNABULAPO6"

PRABHAT KUMAR Authorizer 1 MANOJ KUMAR Authorizer 2

Counterfoil Description

1900065000

Transaction Type

**NEFT Funds transfer** 

**GSTIN Number** 

**Debit Account Details** 

Account No.

tranch

Artiount

00000034553199999

**GUWAHATI MEDICAL COLLEGE** 

10,00,00,000.00

**Credit Account Details** 

Beneficiary Name (Account No.

Bar Arisranch/iFSCCode

Amount.

Credit Status

UTRNo

ARUNACHAL POWER DEVELOPMENT

AGENCY/65450100015427

ITANAGAR/ITANAGAR/BARBOVJITAN 10,00,00,000.00

Credited to Beneficiary

SBIN322025616094

Account

Privacy Statement Terms of Service (Terms & Conditions)

© State Bank of India

Site best viewed at 1024 x 768 resolution in i.E 10 +, Mozilla 35 +, Google Chrome 35 +



Welcome: POWERGRID CORP OF INDIA LTD (5834) Know More

MAULIK RASTOGI

You are here: / Reports / Query By Account

e-PayOrder Details

e-PayOrder Details

e-PayOrder Number

**CNABULATN9** 

Debit Status

Success

24-Jan-2022

ARUNACHAL POWER DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

One Crore Twenty Five Lakhs Eight Hundred and Thirteen only

1,25,00,813.00

00000034553199999

**GUWAHATI MEDICAL COLLEGE** 

**MAULIK RASTOGI** MAKER

PRABHAT KUMAR Authorizer 1 MANOJ KUMAR Authorizer 2

**Counterfoil Description** 

1900065002

Transaction Type

**NEFT Funds transfer** 

**GSTIN Number** 

"CNABULATN9"

**Debit Account Details** 

Account No.

Someti

Amount

00000034553199999

**GUWAHATI MEDICAL COLLEGE** 

1,25,00,813.00

**Credit Account Details** 

Baneficiary Name Account No.

Bunk/Branch/IFSC/Cone

Amount

Gredit Status

UTRNO

ARUNACHAL POWER DEVELOPMENT

AGENCY/65450100015427

ITANAGAR/ITANAGAR/BARBOVJITAN 1,25,00,813.00

Credited to Beneficiary

SBIN322025627359

Account

Privacy Statement

Terms of Service (Terms & Conditions)

© State Bank of India

Site best viewed at 1024 x 768 resolution in I.E 10 +, Mozilla 35 +, Google Chrome 35 +